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Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Notice of Public Hearing
Tuesday, September 27, 2022

Gilford Town Hall
47 Cherry Valley Road
Gilford, NH 03249
Conference Room A


             7:00 P.M.
The Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday, September 27, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing to consider the following application(s):
1.
Applications:
1.1
Cutler Family Real Properties, LLC
Application #2022000320 – Tabled from the August 23, 2022 meeting.
1.2
Robert Luntz
Application #2022000326 – Tabled from the August 23, 2022 meeting.

     1.3
ENI 63 Gilford East Drive, LLC
Application #2022000547 – Applicant is seeking variances from Article 19, Section 19.4.4 Prohibited Uses in the Aquifer Protection District, Article 19, Section 19.4.5 to allow redevelopment of an existing use on an expanded parcel of land and from Article 7, Section  7.5.3 Parking for Commercial Uses to allow 39  spaces where 45 spaces are required.  The property is located at 63 Gilford East Drive on Tax Map & Lot # 212-025.000 in the Commercial District (C) Zone, Aquifer Protection District, Airport District and Community Character Protection District.  
1.4
ENI 55 Gilford East Drive, LLC

Application #2022000548 – Applicant is seeking variances from Article 19, Section 19.4.4 Prohibited Uses in the Aquifer Protection District, Article 19, Section 19.4.5 to allow redevelopment of an existing use on an expanded parcel of land and from Article 7, Section 7.5.3 Parking for Commercial Uses to allow 39 spaces where 45 spaces are required.  The property is located at 55 Gilford East Drive on Tax Map & Lot # 213-026.000 in the Commercial (C) District Zone, Aquifer Protection, Airport District and Community Character Protection District.  

1.5
Janet and Ray York
            Application #2022000549 – Applicant is seeking a Variance from Article 5, Section 5.1.3, Front Setback Area; Section 5.1.4, Side Setback Area; Table 2, Dimensional Regulations; and Section 9.3.3(a), Additions (to a non-conforming structure), to allow (1) a 16 foot by 24 foot addition at the front (south end) of the existing nonconforming home which will have a front setback of 33 feet where a minimum of 35 feet is required, and a left side setback of 18 feet and a right side setback of 13 feet where a minimum of 25 feet is required on both sides; and (2) replacing the existing nonconforming 7 foot by 18 foot deck on the right (northeast) side of the home with a new 10 foot by 25 foot deck which will have a setback of three (3) feet from the right side property line where a minimum of 25 feet is required.  The property is located at 18 Chanticleer Shores on Tax Map & Lot #242-313.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone and the Island and Shore Frontage District.
2.
Other Business 
3.
Minutes     
4.
Adjournment
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